ADVANCE \d4COMMITTEE ON NOISE ABATEMENT

and AVIATION at NATIONAL AND DULLES AIRPORTS

(CONAANDA)
Membership List
Chair:  Hon. Rob Krupicka, City of Alexandria

Vice Chair: (vacant)

Vice Chair: (vacant)

COG Staff Contact: George L. Nichols (202/962-3355 and gnichols@mwcog.org)
	
Jurisdiction
	
Name
	Category
	
Telephone
	
Fax
	
E-mail

	Voting Members (Elected and Appointed Officials from COG Member Local Governments)

	District of Columbia
	

	Council
	Hon. Carol Schwartz
	Member
	202/7248105
	
	schwartzc@dccouncil.us

	
	(vacant)
	Alternate
	
	
	

	Office of the Mayor
	Hubert Johnson
	Member
	202/442-4322
	202/442-4519
	hubert.johnson@dc.gov

	
	(vacant)
	Alternate
	
	
	

	Maryland
	
	
	
	
	

	Bowie, City of
	(vacant)
	
	
	
	

	College Park, City of
	(vacant)
	
	
	
	

	Frederick County
	Hon. John L. Thompson, Jr.
	Member
	301/694-1028
	301/694-1849
	lthompson@fredco‑md.net    

	
	Hon. Michael L. Cady
	Alternate
	301/694-1101
	
	mcady@fredco-md.net

	Gaithersburg, City of
	(vacant)
	
	
	
	

	Greenbelt, City of
	David Moran
	Member
	301/474-8000
	301/441-8248
	dmoran@ci.greenbelt.md.us

	Montgomery County

(Council)
	Hon. Howard A. Denis
	Member
	240/777-7964
	240/777-7989
	Councilmemberdenis@montgomerycountymd.gov

	Montgomery County

(Executive)
	Joseph Beach
	Member
	240/777-2539
	240/777-2517
	Joseph.beach@montgomerycountymd.gov

	
	Tom Ogle
	Alternate
	240/777-7755
	240/777-7752
	Tom.Ogle@montgomerycountymd.gov

	Prince George’s County
	Hon. Marilynn Bland
	Member
	301/952-3820
	
	mmbland@co.pg.md.us

	
	JoAnn Carter
	Member
	301/952-3782
	
	jcarter@co.pg.md.us

	Prince George’s County

-cont-
	(vacant)
	Alternate
	
	
	

	
	Dr. Walter Dozier
	Alternate
	301/952-4131
	301/952-3834
	wldozier@co.pg.md.us

	Rockville, City of
	(vacant)
	
	
	
	

	Takoma Park, City of
	(vacant)
	
	
	
	

	Virginia

	Alexandria, City of 
	Hon. Rob Krupicka
	Chair
	703/838-4500
	703/838-6433
	Rob@krupicka.com

	Arlington County
	Hon. Barbara Favola
	Member
	703/228-3130
	703/228-7430
	bfavola@aol.com      

	
	Joan Kelsch
	Alternate
	703/228-3599
	703/228-7134
	Jkelsch@arlingtonva.us

	Fairfax County
	Hon. Joan DuBois
	Member
	703/324-3151

703/356-0551
	703/821-4275
	dranesville@fairfaxcounty.gov
joan.dubois@fairfaxcounty.gov

	
	Hon. Gerald W. Hyland

	Member
	703/780-7518

	703/780-1491
	mtvernon@co.fairfax.va.us     

	
	Hon. Michael Frey (Alternate for DuBois and Hyland)
	Alternate
	703/378-9393
	703/803‑9216    
	sully@co.fairfax.va.us
              

	Fairfax, City of
	Hon. Robert F. Lederer


	Member
	703/385-7800
	703/385-7811
	rlederer@ci.fairfax.va.us

	Falls Church, City of
	Hon. Samuel A. Mabry
	Member
	703/237-0714 - h
703/248-5014 - o
	
	Sam64scu@aol.com

	Loudoun County
	Hon. Stephen J. Snow

Michael Hengemuhle (Aide)


	Member
	703/777-0204
	703/777-0421
	snow@loudoun.gov
MHENGEMU@loudoun.gov

	
	(vacant)
	Alternate
	
	
	

	City of Manassas
	Hon. Douglas S. Waldron
	Member
	703/257-8213
	703/365-2060
	kallen@ci.manassas.va.us

	Prince William County
	Hon. John T. Stirrup
	Member
	703/792-6195
	
	jstirrup@pwcgov.org

	
	Gary A. Dehnel

	Alternate
	703/331-3519
	
	gcdehnel@earthlink.net                              

	Voting Members (COG Policy Committee Representatives)

	Transportation Planning Board
	(vacant)
	
	
	
	

	Met. Wash Air Quality Committee 
	Hon. James G. Burton
	Member
	703/327-4299 - h
	703/327-4419
	aldiemanor@aol.com

	Met. Development Policy Committee
	Hon. Mark R. Herring
	Member
	703/669-9090
	703/669-9091
	mherring@herringlawfirm.com

	Voting Members (State Aviation representatives)

	Maryland Aviation Administration
	Ellen Sample
	Member
	410/859-7925
	410/859-5440
	dsample@bwiairport.com

	Commonwealth of Virginia (Aviation)
	Keith F. McCrea
	Member
	804/236-3632,

Ext. 105
	804/236-3635
	mccrea@doav.state.va.us

	District of Columbia (DOT)
	(vacant)
	
	
	
	

	Non-Voting Ex-officio Members 
	
	
	
	
	

	Airport/Industry/Other Representatives

	Metropolitan Wash.  Airports Authority
	James Bennett
	Member
	703/417-8610
	703/417-8949
	James.Bennett@mwaa.com
  

	
	Neal Phillips
	Alternate
	703/417-8375
	703/417-8371
	Neal.Phillips@mwaa.com

	Air Transport Association 
	Richard P. DeiTos

	Member
	703/417-0075
	703/417‑0073 
	dick.deitos@mwaa.com


	Airline Pilots Association
	Paul Ottenstein
	Alternate
	
	
	Po767@verizon.net

	Airline Pilots Association
	Robert Hall, Jr.
	Member
	703/689-4205
	703/464-2104
	bob.hall@alpa.org

	National Business Aviation Assoc.



	Jeffrey Gilley

	Member
	202/783-9000

	202/331-8364
	jgilley@nbaa.org
       

	Helicopter Association International
	Harold L. Summers
	Member
	703/683-4646, Ext. 132
	703/683-4745
	harold.summers@rotor.com

	EPA, Office of

Air Radiation
	Kenneth E. Feith
	Member
	202/564-1679
	202/564-1557
	feith.ken@epa.gov

	Smart Growth Coalition
	(vacant)
	
	
	
	

	National Association to Ensure a Sound -Controlled Environment
	(vacant)
	
	
	
	

	Citizens for the Abatement of Aircraft Noise (CAAN)
	Sherwin Landfield
	Member
	703/525-0005
	
	

	
	Denis T. O’Sullivan
	
	
	
	denist@boo.net

	
	Marilyn Doherty
	
	
	
	mdoherty@erols.com

	Non-Voting Ex-officio Members (Citizen Representatives)

	Greenbelt, City of
	Hon. Judith F. Davis
	Member
	301/474-8000
	
	jfintakdavis@aol.com
kgallagher@ci.greenbelt.md.us

	District of Columbia

	Mat Thorp
	Member
	202/363-4048

202/363-7441
	202/363-5066
	matthorpdc@aol.com

	
	Simon L. Cain

	Alternate
	202/244-1081
	202/362‑2973
	

	Suburban Maryland
	Leo T. Powell, Jr.

	Member
	301/292-5650 – h

202/624-3245 – o 

	
	ltp@radix.net

	
	Annette D. Davis

	Alternate
	301/229-0754
	
	

	Northern Virginia
	Joe Annunziata
	Member
	703/821-1840
	703/893-4505
	

	
	Diane L. Donley
	Alternate
	202/646-3120
	202/646-4536
	diane.donley@dhs.gov
dldonley@cox.net


	Other Interested Airport/Aviation Contacts

	Alexandria, City of
	Bill Skrabak
	
	703/519-3400

Ext. 163
	703/519-5941
	william.skrabak@ci.alexandria.va.us

	Edwards & Kelcey, Inc.
	David Fish
	
	410/646-4505
	
	dfish@ekmail.com

	Fairfax County
	Noel Kaplan
	
	703/324-1380
	
	Noel.Kaplan@fairfaxcounty.gov

	FAA
	Terry J. Page, P.E.
	
	703/661-1354
	703/661-1370
	terry.page@faa.gov

	FAA
	Luis Loarte
	
	703/661-1365
	
	luis.loarte@faa.gov

	FAA Headquarters
	Quentin Burgess
	
	
	202/267-8210
	Quentin.Burgess@faa.gov

	Montgomery County
	Keith Levchenko 
	
	240/777-7910
	240/777-7989
	Keith.Levchenko@montgomerycountymd.gov

	Prince George’s County
	Stephen J. Paul
	
	301/952-9448
	301/952-9450
	sjpaul@co.pg.md.us

	City of Alexandria
	Hon. Redella Pepper 
	
	703/751-0770
	703/751-4152
	delpepper@aol.com

	District of Columbia
	Penny Pagano 
	
	202/338-7296
	202/333-6422
	ppagano@idsonline.com

	Montgomery County
	Don MacGlashan 
	
	301/652-1788
	301/652-1788
	grouse@his.com

	Prince George’s County
	David Bookbinder 
	
	202/548-4598
	202/547-6009
	David.bookbinder@asierraclub.org

	City of Alexandria


	Mark S. Feldheim 
	
	202/463-1990 
	202/463-0379
	Mark.feldheim@verizon.net

	Arlington County
	Steven Baur
	
	703/217-7565
	703/525-5581
	Steven.baur@saic.com

	Arlington County
	John Marr 
	
	703/521-7678
	703/521-7678
	Jwm189@hotmail.com

	FAA
	Donnie Simons 
	
	703/413-1530
	703/413-1570
	Don.simons@faa.gov

	NPS
	John Parsons 
	
	202/619-7025
	202/401-0017
	John_parsons@nps.gov

	MWAA Adv. Committee
	Diana Hudson-Taylor
	
	301/229-2163
	301/594-9991
	DHUDSON_TAYLOR@yahoo.com
DHUDSON@ccboe.com

	The Grtr Wash. Board of Trade
	Bob Grow 
	
	202/857-5900
	202/223-2648
	bobgrow@bot.org

	CAAN
	Eric Cronquist 
	
	301/407-2220
	301/407-1011
	secq@earthlink.net

	MWAA
	Tara Hamilton
	
	703/417-8370
	703/417-8371
	Tara.Hamilton@mwaa.com

	MWAA
	Sandra Hoch
	
	703/417-0643
	703/417-8371
	Sandra.hoch@mwaa.com

	MWAA
	Tom Sullivan
	
	
	
	Tom.Sullivan@mwaa.com

	Fairfax County Government
	Rose Lambert
	
	
	
	Rose.Lambert@fairfaxcounty.gov

	Interested Citizen
	Robert Meier
	
	
	
	Vze2zjjc@verizon.net

	Arlington County Board
	Nicole Billman 
(Aide to Barbara Favola)
	
	703/228-3125
	703/228-7430
	Nbillman@arlingtonva.us

	Fairlington Citizens Association
	Ed Hilz
	
	703/379-6435
	
	ehilz@earthlink.net
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